

Ref: PLEXH/PLEXCONNECT-2024/525

Date: 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

To,

All Members of Plexconcil/ All Members of the COA

Subject: Stall Booking Open For PLEXCONNECT 2024

Dear Member,

Greetings from Plexconcil!!

After the astounding success of PLEXCONNECT 2023 - India's first-ever export focused exhibition for plastics which witnessed \$16.1 Million in business inquiries and confirmed deals worth \$5.3 Million from 350+ buyers representing 50+ Nations, PLEXCONCIL is pleased to announce the second edition of PLEXCONNECT 2024 scheduled to be held from 7<sup>th</sup> June to 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 at NESCO, Mumbai.

PLEXCONNECT 2024 aims to surpass all prior benchmarks. With an attendance of 900 buyers from 100+ countries, 25,000+ Trade Visitors, 500 Exhibitors, and a sprawling 20,000+ sq. mtrs of exhibition space, PLEXCONNECT 2024 promises unparalleled networking and business opportunities for all participants.

The bookings for PLEXCONNECT 2024 are now officially open on the PLEXCONNECT 2024 website. We are pleased to offer an exclusive 10% early bird discount and an additional 5% discount for PLEXCONCIL members, available until the 31st of December, 2023. Don't miss this opportunity!

Exhibitor Application Form: <u>https://www.plexconcil.org/plexconnect/space-booking</u>

PLEXCONNECT 2024 Website: https://www.plexconcil.org/plexconnect/

To secure your prime spot at PLEXCONNECT 2024 we urge you to fill the Online Exhibitor Application form on the PLEXCONNECT 2024 website. After completing the form, kindly download, sign, and stamp the form and send a copy to Kajal Guria at kajal@plexconcil.org, Prasad Arolkar at prasad@plexconcil.org and Nigel Rodrigues at nigel@plexconil.org

We earnestly encourage you to seize this opportunity to once again be an integral part of this illustrious event and help us increase the plastic exports from India. Join us in making PLEXCONNECT 2024 an even more monumental success, fostering unparalleled growth and collaboration within the global plastics industry.

We look forward to welcoming you at PLEXCONNECT 2024 and creating new milestones together.

Sincerely,

Sribash Dasmohapatra

**Executive Director** 

The Plastics Export Promotion Council (PLEXCONCIL) (Sponsored by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India) Dynasty Business Park, B Wing 002, Ground Floor,

Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East,

Mumbai- 400059, Maharashtra, India

Tel: 91-22-40170000

Website: www.plexconcil.org

CIN: U25200MH1955NPL009601